\$40.00 77591497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAJ P BHAKTA		09/30/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GoAmericaGo Beverages LLC	
Street Address:	1030 PALMER RD	
City:	SHOREHAM	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05770	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77591497	PETRO IGNITE YOUR NIGHT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)639-4889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 866-618-2517

Email: XM@SECUREYOURTRADEMARK.COM

Correspondent Name: XAVIER MORALES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2987

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XAVIER MORALES
Signature:	/XM/
Date:	10/14/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0259

900145299

Raj Peter Bhakta

September 31, 2009

To Whom it May Concern:

I assign all rights, title and interest in US trademark application serial number 77591497 to GoAmericaGo Beverages, LLC of Shoreham, VT effective immediately.

Raj P\Bhakta\

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0260